MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 71
COUNCIL MEETING 1979 10 22

RE: NO. 2 FIRE HALL, 7578 FOMONDS STREET

ADDITION FOR ACCOMMODATION FOR AERIAL LADDER TRUCK CREW
(ITEM 13, REPORT NO. 59, 1979 SEPTEMBER 04)
(ITEM 17, REPORT NO. 66, 1979 OCTOBER 01)
(ITEM 18, SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT NO. 66, 1979 October 01)

Appearing on the agenda for the 1979 October Ol meeting of Council was a report regarding a proposed addition and alterations which, when completed, would provide needed accommodation for firefighters at Fire Hall No. 2 at Edmonds Street. Council, upon being informed that the Municipal Manager would like to have more time to obtain more bids, directed that:

"The Municipal Manager be authorized to obtain additional bids, and to issue a purchase order for the proposed addition and alterations at Fire Hall No. 2 on the understanding that Council will be informed of the action taken in the form of a further report to follow".

The following report from the Purchasing Agent advises of the action that has been taken in regard to this matter.

RECOMMENDATION:

1. THAT the report of the Purchasing Agent be received for information purposes.

TO: MUNICIPAL MANAGER

DATE: 1979 October 17

FROM: PURCHASING AGENT

RE: NUMBER TWO FIREHALL ADDITION, ITEM 17 AND SUPPLEMENTARY ITEM 18, MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 66 COUNCIL MEETING - 1979 OCTOBER 01

## RECOMMENDATION:

THAT this report be received for information purposes.

## REPORT

Council, at its meeting of 1979 October 01, authorized the Municipal Manager to obtain additional bids and to issue a purchase order for the proposed addition to Firehall Number Two.

The work involves the addition of an 11'  $\times$  24' room on the westerly side of the building to replace the recreation room now converted to added dormitory accommodation. In addition, the work includes improvement of ventilation system in the washroom and in the front dormitory at the Hall.

The cost of this work is to be temporarily charged to the Budget Contingency Operating Account and the final cost to be reflected in the Fire Department 1979 Recast Budget.

To comply, six (6) firms were invited to submit prices for this project up to 1500 h local time on Tuesday, 1979 October 16.

Four (4) bids were received and opened in the presence of Messrs. Constable and Hagen.

A tabulation of the offers received is attached.

Purchase order number 9620 has been issued to the lowest bidder Art's  $\epsilon$  G Contracting Limited for the sum of \$15,700.

The Chief Building Inspector concurs with this report.

This is for the information of Council,

K.F. WIIIIams, PURCHASING AGENT.

KFW/gbw

c.c. Municipal Clerk Chief Building Inspector 127

## THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY TABULATION OF TENDERS FOR ADDITION TO NUMBER TWO FIREHALL

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 1979 October 16

NO.	COMPANY	TOTAL
1.	Allan & Viner Construction Limited	\$ 24,700.00
2.	Clearspan Shopland & Company	24,560.00
<b>3.</b>	Art's & G Contracting Limited	======================================
4.	Bengal Construction Company Limited	20,881.00

LOWEST BIDDER:

Art's & G Contracting Limited 3957 Lozells Avenue Burnaby, B.C. V5A 2Z3 ITEM
MANAGER'S REPORT NO.
COUNCIL MEETING 1979 10